## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR</u> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018

NO.FEB 171/2017/59: In the interest of public service, Sri Dinesh Saharia, AFS, Financial Adviser, Transformation and Development Department holding additional charges in Urban Development Department, Office of the State Mission Director, AMRUT, Assam and Office of the Director of Information Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC) is hereby relieved from holding additional charges as F.A.O in the Office of the Director of Information Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC) under Information Technology Department with effect from the date of handing over charges.

NO.FEB 171/2017/59-A: In the interest of public service, Sri Baikuntha Nath Goswami, AFS, Financial Adviser, Public Enterprises Department holding additional charges in Parliamentary Affairs Department is hereby also allowed to hold additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in the Office of the Director of Information Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC) under Information Technology Department in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charges.

Sd/-Nitin Kr Shivdas Khade, IAS Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department

Memo No: FEB 171/2017/59-B

Dated Dispur the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 3. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 4. The Commissioner and Secretary/Secretary/Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department/Information Technology Department/ Transformation and Development Department/Urban Development Department/ Public Enterprises Department/ Parliamentary Affairs Department, Dispur.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Information Technology Department with reference to letter No. DITEC 1/2018/46 Dated 08/08/2018.
- 6. The Director of Information Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC), Assam, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. Sri Dinesh Saharia, AFS, Financial Adviser, Transformation and Development Department, Dispur.
- 9. Sri Baikuntha Nath Goswami, AFS, Financial Adviser, Public Enterprises Department, Dispur 10. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By Orders etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam
Finance (Estt-B) Department

u